Forcepoint

Forcepoint VPN Client

2.0.4

for Android

Release Notes

Contents

- About this release on page 2
- System requirements on page 2
- Build version on page 3
- Compatibility on page 3
- Enhancements on page 3
- Installation instructions on page 4
- Resolved and Known Issues on page 4
- Find product documentation on page 4

About this release

This document contains important information about the current release of Forcepoint VPN Client for Android. We strongly recommend that you read the entire document.

Forcepoint VPN Client for Android is an end-user component for use with the Forcepoint Next Generation Firewall (Forcepoint NGFW) solution. Forcepoint VPN Client provides a secure remote connection to your organization's internal network. Strong encryption prevents eavesdropping and modification of the traffic. Forcepoint VPN Client enables easy and secure remote access to private networks where Forcepoint NGFW is used as a VPN gateway.



Note

Forcepoint VPN Client for Android uses the SSL protocol only and by default uses port 443.

System requirements

Forcepoint VPN Client for Android requires Android 12 (Snow Cone) or later. Forcepoint VPN Client can be installed on both phones and tablets.

Android devices with x86 CPUs are not supported.



CAUTION

This version of the Forcepoint VPN Client for Android removes support for Android devices earlier than Android 12 (Snow Cone). Do not install this version if you use a device earlier than Android 11 (Red Velvet Cake).

Build version

Forcepoint VPN Client client 2.0.4 build version 1024.

Checksums

SHA256SUM: d2a22d974683356c684f17615c15406b367608570fd657d84a7fc760705a0104

SHA512SUM: bd74450757cf4ff69b44acab5bf00e2f e1163a9ed3fa96daf1c2f3b1dab15a88 e2a04a287996b307fb66f6ca8a496f57 76c80b772325d7f1c8126f4251250b66

Compatibility

Forcepoint VPN Client for Android version 2.0.4 is recommended to be used with the following Forcepoint NGFW component versions.

Component	Minimum compatible version	Recommended version
Forcepoint NGFW Security Management Center (SMC)	6.10	7.1 version or above
Forcepoint Next Generation Firewall (Forcepoint NGFW) in the Firewall/VPN role	6.10	7.1 version or above

Enhancements

This release of the product includes these enhancements.

Enhancements in Forcepoint VPN Client 2.0.2 for Android

Enhancement	Description
Rebranding	The name of the product has been changed to Forcepoint VPN Client for Android. The user interface has been updated to reflect the new brand.

Enhancements in Forcepoint VPN Client 2.0.3 for Android

Enhancement	Description
64-bit support	The Forcepoint VPN Client for Android now supports Android devices with 64-bit CPUs.
OpenSSL software libraries updated	The OpenSSL software libraries that are used in the Forcepoint VPN Client have been updated.

Installation instructions

Download and install the Forcepoint VPN Client app from the Google Play store.

To complete the VPN settings with your company-specific details, contact your Forcepoint NGFW administrator.

Resolved and Known Issues

For a list of known issues in this product release, see Knowledge Base article 10235.

Find product documentation

In the Forcepoint Customer Hub, you can find information about a released product, including product documentation, technical articles, and more.

You can get additional information and support for your product in the Forcepoint Customer Hub at https://support.forcepoint.com. There, you can access product documentation, release notes, Knowledge Base articles, downloads, cases, and contact information.

You might need to log on to access the Forcepoint Customer Hub. If you do not yet have credentials, create a customer account. See https://support.forcepoint.com/CreateAccount.

Product documentation

Every Forcepoint product has a comprehensive set of documentation.

- Forcepoint Next Generation Firewall Product Guide
- Forcepoint Next Generation Firewall Installation Guide

© 2023 Forcepoint Forcepoint and the FORCEPOINT logo are trademarks of Forcepoint. All other trademarks used in this document are the property of their respective owners. Published 15 September 2023